

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5549/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in CWP No.16890/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB DIV.OFFICER (C),HISSAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none of the respondents have entered appearance in the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the order passed on 20th March, 2009, a sum of Rs.1 lac, being the quantum of penalty, has already been deposited. In that view of the matter, the stay granted shall continue to be operative.

Let this matter be listed 'for orders' on 5th September, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar